TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM339731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROLEXIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akamai Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Broadway	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4619378	PROLEXIC
Registration Number:	4619377	PROLEXIC TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3223800	CLEAN PIPE DEDICATED CIRCUITS
Registration Number:	4342827	CLOUDGATE
Registration Number:	3797792	HTTP ANOMALY DETECTION
Registration Number:	4045854	TOUCHLESS BASELINING
Registration Number:	3823351	REAL BROWSER VERIFICATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174443001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-444-2906 Phone:

docket@akamai.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Akamai Technologies Inc.

Address Line 1: 150 Broadway

Address Line 2: Attn: Carol Nicolora/Legal

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

PROLEXIC TRADEMARKS ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0190

900323095

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Nicolora	
SIGNATURE:	/Carol Nicolora/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Prolexic_Merger_certificate#page1.tif source=Prolexic_Merger_certificate#page2.tif source=Prolexic_Merger_certificate#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0191

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"PROLEXIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2014, AT 8:52 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2933637 8100M

141604338

AUTHENT'TCATION: 1999168

DATE: 12-31-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0192

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:52 AM 12/31/2014 FILED 08:52 AM 12/31/2014 SRV 141604338 - 2933637 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

PROLEXIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Prolexic Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 20th day of August, 1998 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of the Subsidiary, a corporation incorporated on the 21st day of May, 2004 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, at a meeting duly held on the 16th day of December, 2014, duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED: That, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Corporation is hereby authorized to enter into the Merger, whereby the Subsidiary will merge with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation being the surviving corporation of the Merger.

FURTHER

RESOLVED:

That the President and Chief Executive Officer, any Vice President, the Treasurer and the Secretary of the Corporation (collectively, the "Proper Officers") be and each acting singly hereby is, authorized and empowered, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, to execute and deliver any and all certificates, documents, instruments and agreements and to take all such actions in connection therewith, as they or any of them may deem necessary or required by the Merger or applicable law, including, without limitation, the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware, the taking of such actions and the execution of such

ActiveUS 138417860v.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0193** certificates, documents, instruments and agreements to be conclusive evidence of such Proper Officer's authority hereunder.

FURTHER

RESOLVED: That the merger shall be effective upon the filing of the

Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State

of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

<u>FIFTH:</u> That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its authorized officer this 31st day of December, 2014.

AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Melanie Haratunian

Name: Melanie Haratunian

Title: Secretary